SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGA OF CAVITE



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

April 08, 2024

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary
Sangguniang Panlalawigan
Provincial Government of Cavite
Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

I am respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinances that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit;

- 1. City Ordinance No. 348-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND MODIFYING SECTIONS 3, 4, 5, 6, 16 AND 17 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 228-2022, SERIES OF 2022, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE "UNIFORM IMPLEMENTATION PROCEDURE ORDINANCE OF BACOOR" AND INCORPORATING NEW PROVISIONS THEREOF.
- City Ordinance No. 352-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE
 OFFICIAL LOGO OF THE OFFICE OF THE CITY HEALTH SERVICES OF THE CITY OF
 BACOOR, CAVITE.
- 3. City Ordinance No. 354-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE OFFICIAL NAME OF THE EXISTING LYING-IN CLINIC AND EYE CENTER AT BARANGAY TALABA I AS THE "24/7 CITY OF BACOOR LYING-IN AND EYE CENTER"
- 4. City Ordinance No. 355-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE MANDATORY REGISTRATION AND ACCREDITATION OF BARANGAY HEALTH WORKERS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO PURSUANT TO R.A. NO. 7883 AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY-KHALID A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary